BUYBACK OF SHARES

The Board at its meeting held on 7th April, 2018, approved proposal of the Company to buyback its 56,00,000 fully paid up equity shares

of face value of ̀ 2/- each from the eligible equity shareholders of the Company for an amount not exceeding ̀ 672,000,000 (Rupees Sixty

Seven Crores Twenty Lakhs Only). The shareholders approved the proposal for buyback of equity shares at the EGM held on

4th May, 2018. The buyback offer comprises a purchase of 5,600,000 equity shares aggregating 24.83% of the paid-up equity share

capital of the Company at a price of ̀ 120/- per equity share.